

Moved By	Councillor Adam Bureau	Resolution No.:
Last Name Printed	BUREAU	062-23
Seconded By Last Name Printed	Deputy Mayor Nicole Beatty BEATTY	<b>Council Date:</b> February 27, 2023

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole meeting on February 21, 2023, Council considered a Memo from the Fire Chief, regarding the Town of Cobourg Fire Master Plan and Community Risk Assessment;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council endorse the Fire Master Plan and the fifty (53) recommendations listed within the attached Cobourg Fire Master Plan, and that the Plan be used to support future Budgets for consideration and to act as a guiding document as part of the implementation strategy of the Fire Master Plan